PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

5	ty	lesneet	V	'ei	sion	V	1.	1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	Π						
Name Execution Date								
CHIH-HUA HUANG	3		02/05/2010					
CHING-HUI CHAN	G	02/05/2010						
KO-HSIEN LEE			02/05/2010					
CHING-FENG HSI	EH		02/05/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA							
Name:	ASKEY COM	PUTER CORP.						
Street Address:	10F., NO. 11	10F., NO. 119, CHIENKANG RD.						
City:	CHUNG-HO,	CHUNG-HO, TAIPEI						
State/Country:	TAIWAN							
Postal Code:	23585							
Property Type Application Number: 12703		Nr 12703214	umber					
CORRESPONDENC								
Fax Number:	(518)22							
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.					
Phone: Email:	Phone: 518-220-1850 Email: AOLSEN@IPLAWUSA.COM							
Correspondent Nan		ISER, OLSEN & WATTS						
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE								
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3	02						
Address Line 4:	LATHAN	I, NEW YORK 12110						
ATTORNEY DOCKI	ET NUMBER:	GIAN.6734-NY						
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Arlen L. Olsen						
Total Attachments: 2	2)						
501090497								

PATENT REEL: 023918 FRAME: 0922

PATENT REEL: 023918 FRAME: 0923 Docket No .:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) HUANG, CHIH-HUA; CHANG, CHING-HUI; LEE, KO-HSIEN; HSIEH, CHING-FENG

have invented certain improvements in a:

ELECTRONIC DEVICE CARRIER

And whereas, <u>ASKEY COMPUTER CORP.</u>, a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, having a place at <u>10F., No.119</u>, <u>Chienkang Rd., Chung-Ho, Taipei, Taiwan 23585, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter called <u>ASKEY</u>), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>ASKEY</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to <u>ASKEY</u>, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that <u>ASKEY</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

Feb. Date:	5;	2010	Cuth-hu (CHIH-HUA First Name	<u>.a Hui</u> Middle	HUANG) Last Name	Signature Inventor
Feb. Date:	5,	2010	CHING-HUI First Name	Chavy, Middle	CHANG) Last Name	Signature Inventor
Feb. Date:	5;	2010	KO-HSIEN First Name	LFE, KC Middle), H, SIZN LEE) Last Name	Signature Inventor

Feb. 5, 2010 Date:

Ching - Feng, Histeh (CHING-FENG First Name J HSIEH Last Name Middle

Signature Inventor

ş

)

PATENT REEL: 023918 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 02/10/2010